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Amaranthus  
 Amaranthus albus L. 
 Amaranthus blitum L. subsp. blitum 
 Amaranthus blitum L. subsp. emarginatus 
 Amaranthus bouchonii Thell. 
 Amaranthus caudatus L. 
 Amaranthus hybridus L. 
 Amaranthus powellii S.Watson  
 Amaranthus retroflexus L. 
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  Amaranthus albus     N Klieken, TK 4140/1/2/1, 51°53'57''N, 12°22'57’‘E, 3.9.2014 



  

  Amaranthus albus     N Klieken, TK 4140/1/2/1, 51°53'57''N, 12°22'57’‘E, 3.9.2014, 25.7.2014 



 

      Amaranthus albus    N Klieken, TK 4140/1/2/1, 51°53'57''N / 12°22'57''E, 25.7.2014 



  

 Amaranthus blitum subsp. blitum  Mosigkau, 4138/444, 51°48‘00‘‘N, 12°09‘08‘‘E, 8.10.2020 



 

 Amaranthus blitum subsp. blitum   Mosigkau, 4138/444, 51°48‘00‘‘N, 12°09‘08‘‘E, 8.10.2020 



  

 Amaranthus blitum subsp. emarginatus  Vockerode, TK 4140-1/3/4,51°51'07''N,12°21'14''E, 20.07.2015; 29.845 D 



  

 Amaranthus blitum subsp. emarginatus  S Riesigk, 4140/441, 51°49'16''N,12°28'03''E, 13.10.2020 



 

 Amaranthus blitum subsp. emarginatus  S Riesigk, 4140/441, 51°49'16''N,12°28'03''E, 13.10.2020 



  

 Amaranthus bouchonii  4139/324-1, Dessau, Industriegebiet, 51°49'30''N,12°13'50''E,20.08.2022 



  

 Amaranthus bouchonii 4139/324-1, Dessau, Industriegebiet, 51°49'30''N,12°13'50''E,20.08.2022   



  

 Amaranthus bouchonii   S Seeben, 3132/1/1/1, 52°52'27''N, 11°01'52''E, 20.08.2015; 30.116 D 



 

 

  Amaranthus bouchonii   S Seeben, 3132/1/1/1, 52°52'27''N, 11°01'52''E, 20.08.2015; 30.116 D 



  
 

 

 

  Amaranthus caudatus   SO Micheln, TK 4137/4/4/4, 51°48'07''N, 11°59'48''E, 26.08.2015; 30.187 D 



  

 Amaranthus caudatus  SO Micheln, TK 4137/4/4/4, 51°48'07''N, 11°59'48''E, 26.08.2015; 30.187 D 



  

 Amaranthus hybridus L.   4140/133-1, NW Vockerode, 51°51'21''N,12°21'05''E,09.08.2024 



  

Amaranthus hybridus    Grosszöberitz, 4339/331, 51°37‘14‘N, 12°10‘18‘‘E, 18.9.2020  



  

 Amaranthus hybridus    SO Mosigkau, 4238/222, 51°47‘18‘‘N, 12°09‘04‘‘E, 8.10.2020 



  

 Amaranthus hybridus    SO Mosigkau, 4238/222, 51°47‘18‘‘N, 12°09‘04‘‘E, 8.10.2020 



   

  

 Amaranthus hybridus   O Roßlau, TK 4139-2/2/3, 51°53'11''N, 12°18'22’‘E, 27.7.15; 29.868 D 



  

 Amaranthus hybridus   Dessau-West, TK 4139/3/2/3, 51°49'32''N, 12°13'01’‘E, 27.7.13  



  

  Amaranthus hybridus      Dessau, TK 4139/3/4/2, 51°49'10''N, 12°14'57’‘E, 25.6.13  



  

       Amaranthus powelii   4239/441-1, Raguhn, 51°42'43''N, 12°17'46''E, 28.08.2023 



  

 Amaranthus powellii    N Oranienbaum, 4140/342, 51°49'03''N/12°24'18''E, 4.8.2020 



 

 
 

 

 Amaranthus powellii    N Oranienbaum, 4140/342, 51°49'03''N/12°24'18''E, 4.8.2020 



 

  

    Amaranthus powellii   LK Wittenberg, OSO Jüdenberg, 4240/4/1/1, 51°44'50''N, 12°25'59''E, 19.08.2016 



  

  Amaranthus powelii   SSW Diebzig, 4137/233-1, 51°51'00''N, 11°55'52''E, 19.7.2016;  30.361, 30.365 D 



  

  Amaranthus powellii  Dessau-Süd, TK 4139/3/4/2, 51°49'03''N, 12°14'34''E, 31.8.2014;  29.581 D, 30.208 D 



  

 Amaranthus powelii   4139/223-1, O Rosslau, 51°53'07''N/12°18'19''E, 08.09.2023 



  

 Amaranthus retroflexus   LK Anhalt Bitterfeld, N Retzau, 51°43'49''N, 12°19'03''E, 1.8.2016;  30.403 D 



  

  Amaranthus retroflexus    SW Dessau, TK 4139/3/4/3, 51°48'45''N, 12°13'43’‘E, 28.6.13 



  

 Amaranthus retroflexus    N Klieken, TK 4140/1/2/1, 51°53'57''N, 12°22'57’‘E, 3.9.2014;    29.609 D 



  

            Amaranthus retroflexus                          NW Marke, TK 4239/3/2/4, 51°43'54''N / 12°13'48''E, 24.09.2015;  30.223 D   

 


